STIPULATION OF SETTLEMENT AND 
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE; 
[PROPOSED] ORDER 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the undersigned Plaintiffs and Defendant, by 

and through their respective attorneys, as follows: 

1. Defendant shall pay $25,000 (twenty-five thousand dollars) to Plaintiffs, collectively, 

in full and complete satisfaction of Plaintiffs’ claims for attorneys’ fees, costs, and litigation 

expenses under the Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA”), 5 U.S.C. § 552, as amended, in the 

above-captioned matter.